callsign
N438PM
N455RH
SWA6745
N95SS
N146HA
CNS1212
EJA780
CXF1
N106KH
N525U
X0J765
N1099
EJA784
EJA322
N526DV
EJA434
N163TC
N1327)
MNU2900
N307KP
GAJ901
N604HS
FWK680
AAL1811
N762EL
SWA4752
N750CK
N750CK
N1H
SIL51
N622MG
LXJ374
EJA799
N813TA

modeS_id ac_type

10830375 H25B
0 LJ55
11364684 B737
11351023 C560
10533290 EA50
10645893 BE40
11178485 CL35
10485786 FA7X
10492903 BE40
10919235 C25B
11163185 C750
10496438 C25M
11182289 CL35
10712877 E55P
10919831 C25A
10826601 EA50
10550911 C510
10520053 C525
0 CRJ2
10697282 GLEX
11302067 C750
10999515 CL60
10647849 C680
11319789 A321
11159909 LJ45
11252258 B738
0 C650
0 C650
10485937 C25B
0 SF34
11017925 C25B
10765114 E55P
11197155 CL35
11212331 CL60

registration

N438PM
N455RH
N963WN
N95SS
N146HA
N257AF
N780QS
N1AZ
N106KH
N525U
N765X]
N1099
N784QS
N322QS
N526DV
N434QS
N163TC
N1327)
N96EA
N307KP
N901UP
N604HS
N259CK
N919US
N762EL
N8527Q
N750CK
N750CK
N1H
N376AN
N622MG
N374FX
N799QS
N813TA

dep_time dep_af dep_rwy

KFLL
KFXE
KSTL
KTMB
KAPF
KSUA
KIAD
KIAD
KISM
KROA
MWCR
KHEF
KAVL
KFLL
KPDK
KAPF
KPGD
KPIE
KCou
KDFW
KAVL
KLAS
KPDK
KCLT
KYNG
KSDF
KIAX
KIAX
KTEB
KTLH
KSAF
KBCT
KHOU
KAPA

des_time

11/10/2019 0:00 KTPA

11/10/2019 5:05 KTPA

11/10/2019 8:03 KTPA

11/10/2019 9:26 KTPA
11/10/2019 10:30 KTPA
11/10/2019 10:40 KTPA
11/10/2019 10:46 KTPA
11/10/2019 10:48 KTPA
11/10/2019 11:03 KTPA
11/10/2019 11:18 KTPA
11/10/2019 11:36 KTPA
11/10/2019 12:31 KTPA
11/10/2019 12:55 KTPA
11/10/2019 13:56 KTPA
11/10/2019 14:04 KTPA
11/10/2019 14:45 KTPA
11/10/2019 14:54 KTPA
11/10/2019 15:05 KTPA
11/10/2019 16:07 KTPA
11/10/2019 16:12 KTPA
11/10/2019 17:25 KTPA
11/10/2019 17:45 KTPA
11/10/2019 18:07 KTPA
11/10/2019 18:09 KTPA
11/10/2019 18:14 KTPA
11/10/2019 18:17 KTPA
11/10/2019 18:28 KTPA
11/10/2019 18:28 KTPA
11/10/2019 18:35 KTPA
11/10/2019 18:58 KTPA
11/10/2019 19:11 KTPA
11/10/2019 19:17 KTPA
11/10/2019 19:36 KTPA
11/10/2019 20:08 KTPA

des_af

des_rwy jet_type

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE



UAL397
N68ONY
LXJ590
LN350LJ
SWA5710
EJA402
UAL1983
N840JS

10519901 B738
11076730 C680
10984954 CL30

0 L35
11343511 B737
10794366 E55P
10865227 A320

0 C56X

N13227
N68ONY
N590FX
N35LJ
N942WN
N402QS
N472UA
N840JS

KORD
KVNY
KDAL
TNCA
KDEN
KDTS
KEWR
KIAX

11/10/2019 20:17 KTPA
11/10/2019 20:54 KTPA
11/10/2019 21:03 KTPA
11/10/2019 21:17 KTPA
11/10/2019 22:03 KTPA
11/10/2019 22:08 KTPA
11/10/2019 23:07 KTPA
11/10/2019 23:41 KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE



deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST



